

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Donald R. Berthiaume, Jr. and Peter J. Durant

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a certain road as Trooper Thomas L. Clardy Way.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Donald R. Berthiaume, Jr.	5th Worcester
Peter J. Durant	6th Worcester
Anne M. Gobi	Worcester, Hampden, Hampshire and
	Middlesex
Kate Hogan	3rd Middlesex
Joseph D. McKenna	18th Worcester
Susannah M. Whipps	2nd Franklin
Kate D. Campanale	17th Worcester
Steven S. Howitt	4th Bristol
David T. Vieira	3rd Barnstable
Shawn Dooley	9th Norfolk
John J. Mahoney	13th Worcester
Michael S. Day	31st Middlesex
Timothy R. Whelan	1st Barnstable
Todd M. Smola	1st Hampden
Kimberly N. Ferguson	1st Worcester
James J. Dwyer	30th Middlesex
Angelo L. D'Emilia	8th Plymouth

Colleen M. Garry	36th Middlesex
Barbara A. L'Italien	Second Essex and Middlesex
Brian M. Ashe	2nd Hampden
Kevin G. Honan	17th Suffolk
Bruce E. Tarr	First Essex and Middlesex
Hannah Kane	11th Worcester
Angelo M. Scaccia	14th Suffolk
Mathew Muratore	1st Plymouth
Brian Murray	10th Worcester
David F. DeCoste	5th Plymouth
Keiko M. Orrall	12th Bristol
Shaunna L. O'Connell	3rd Bristol
Randy Hunt	5th Barnstable
Carole A. Fiola	6th Bristol
Paul K. Frost	7th Worcester
Elizabeth A. Poirier	14th Bristol
Ryan C. Fattman	Worcester and Norfolk
David Paul Linsky	5th Middlesex
Smitty Pignatelli	4th Berkshire
Nicholas A. Boldyga	3rd Hampden
Jennifer L. Flanagan	Worcester and Middlesex

By Messrs. Berthiaume of Spencer and Durant of Spencer, a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Donald R. Berthiaume, Jr., and others for legislation to designate a certain road in the town of Charlton as the Trooper Thomas L. Clardy way. Transportation.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act designating a certain road as Trooper Thomas L. Clardy Way.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1	SECTION 1. The unnamed service road, located between Sturbridge Road and Interstate
2	90 Eastbound at the Charlton State Police Barracks, Charlton MA, shall be designated and
3	known as as the "Trooper Thomas L. Clardy Way".
4	SECTION 2. The highway division shall erect and maintain conspicuous signs, plaques,
5	or markers recognizing the "Trooper Thomas L. Clardy Way" stating "The Commonwealth
6	recognizes Marine Veteran and Massachusetts State Trooper Thomas L. Clardy, killed in the line
7	of duty on Wednesday March 16, 2016."

8 SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon its passage.